FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 09-19-2001 Т Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 868.000317 TM05/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 101848371 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Columbus Sports Ventures, LLC Name: National Lacrosse League Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Street Address: 1212 Avenue of the Americas - 5th Floor Association General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 ★ Corporation-State Ohio Other \_ Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ■ Corporation-State New York ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement □ Other Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes No No Execution Date: July 13, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes No. 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/125,958 76/125,492 76/125,956 n/a 76/125,124 76/125,123 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ellen S. Simpson, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$140.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Simpson, Simpson & Snyder, PLLC 5555 Main Street 50-0822 City: Williamsville State: NY ZIP: 14221 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/18/2001 LMUELLER 00000229 76125958 40.00 OP

D1 FC:481 D2 FC:482 100.00 OP

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ellen S. Simpson

**September 12, 2001** Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, COLUMBUS SPORTS VENTURES, LLC ("Assignor") hereby assigns and quitclaims Assignor's right to the tradename "Columbus Landsharks" and any logo associated with said tradename to the NATIONAL LACROSSE LEAGUE INC. ("Assignee"). This Assignment specifically excludes any intellectual property rights or other assets (tangible or intangible) associated with the tradename and logo, including, but not limited to the Columbus Landsharks' website, the domain name, slogans, theme songs, mascot, season ticket list and sponsor lists, all of which shall remain the property of Columbus Sports Ventures, LLC.

Assignor further agrees to execute any documents reasonably necessary to effectuate this assignment.

COLUMBUS SPORTS VENTURES, LLC

By:

ohn Livsey

G:\STOR\GTI\Columbus Sports Ventures\Assignment (tradename).doc

RECORDED: 09/14/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0698